FLUEGELS FARM, GARDEN & PET
GRASS SEED MIXES 2021

LAWN SEED:

FLUEGELS SUNNY MIX

FLUEGELS ULTIMATE SUNNY MIX
DELUXE ATHLETIC TURF MIX
CAREFREE LAWN MIX

SHADY LAWN MIX

CONTRACTOR MIX

LOW GROW FESCUE

SALT TOLERANT MIX

FLUEGEL'S SUNNY MIX:
63.80% Park Kentucky Bluegrass
19.50% Boreal Creeping Red Fescue
14.70% Annual Ryegrass™

New Lawn: 3 to 4 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Shady Lawn Seed Mix:

39.42% Bordel Creeping Red Fescue
24.74% Plateau Perennial Ryegrass
14.85% Fairmont Chewings Fescue
9.97% Gladiator Hard Fescue
9.92% POA Trivialis

New Lawn: 3 to 4 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Carefree Lawn Seed Mix:

34.50% Rhambler Tall Fescue

29.50% Silver Dollar Perennial Ryegrass
19.60% Action Kentucky Bluegrass
14.40% Nanook Hard Fescue

New Lawn: 4 to 5 Ibs. per 1,000 sq. ft.

Low Grow Fescue

35% Creeping Red Fescue

25% Chewings Fescue

15% Hard Fescue

10% Sheeps Fescue

10% Annual Ryegrass

New Lawn: 5-8 Ibs. per 1,000 sq. ft.

1TO4LBS

$3.95
$4.25
$5.60
$4.15
$4.40
$3.85
$4.75
$4.15

5TO 24 LBS
$3.85
$4.15
$5.40
$4.05
$4.30
$3.65
$4.55
$4.05

25 TO 99 LBS 100+ LBS
$3.65 $3.55
$3.95 $3.85
$5.20 $5.10
$3.85 $3.75
$4.10 $4.00
$3.45 $3.35
$4.35 $
$3.85 $3.75

Deluxe Athletic Mix:

29.50% Jumpstart Kentucky Bluegrass
29.50% Bonaire Kentucky Bluegrass
39.00% Manhattan 7 Perennial Ryegrass
New Lawn: 2 to 3 Ibs. Per 1,000 sq. ft.

FLUEGEL'S ULTIMATE SUNNY MIX:
24.82% Wildhorse Kentucky Bluegrass
24.84% Moonstruck Kentucky Bluegrass
19.92% Dominator Perennial Ryegrass
19.79% Plateau Perennial Ryegrass

9.87% Fargo Kentucky Bluegrass
New Lawn: 2 to 3 Ibs. Per 1,000 sq ft.

Boulevard Lawn Seed Mix:

32.85% Boreal Creeping Red Fescue
16.60% Dominator Perennial Ryegrass
16.55% Fultz IT Alkaligrass

16.52% Moonstruck Kentucky Bluegrass
16.51% Fairmont Chewings Fescue
New Lawn: 4-5 Ibs. per 1,000 sq. 1.
Contractor Mix

24.92% Annual Ryegrass

24.85% 98/85 Kentucky Blegrass
24.84% Boreal Creeping Red Fescue
14.94% Perennial Ryegrass - VNS
9.97% Interlude Perennial Ryegrass
New Lawn: 4-5 Ibs. per 1,000 sq. 1.




FLUEGELS FARM, GARDEN & PET
GRASS SEED 2021

1TO4LBS 5TO24LBS 25TO99LBS 100+LBS
CERTIFIED PARK KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS $4.35 $4.15 $3.95 $3.75
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS $4.05 $3.85 $3.65 $3.55
ANNUAL RYEGRASS $2.05 $1.85 $1.65 $155
CREEPING RED FESCUE $3.70 $3.60 $3.50

Coverage Rates:

Park Kentucky Bluegrass:

New Lawn: 3 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.
Overseeding: 1 % Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Perennial Ryegrass:
New Lawn: 5 to 6 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.
Overseeding: 2 7 to 3 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Annual Ryegrass:
New Lawn: 5 to 6 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.
Overseeding: 2 3 to 3 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Creeping Red Fescue:
New Lawn: 4 to 5 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.
Overseeding: 2 to 2 3 Ibs per 1,000 sq. ft.

Lawn Tips:

-Before you decide to plant grass seed, you should "work up the ground” to a depth of 3-6"
-Grass seed does hot need to be planted more than % of inch into the soil, you do not want to bury
grass seed which makes it difficult for the seed to germinate
-Rake to cover seeds with topsoil
-The most important step to remember is to keep your newly planted lawn moist-

DO NOT allow the grass seed to dry out! This needs o be done until the grass seed is well
established
-Always have a sharp mower blade
-Raise the blade to 2 % to 3 inches for mowing in the heat of the summer
-Longer grass goes deeper info the photosynthesis process, which encourages deeper root growth
-Remember that a regular lawn fertilizing program will promote a healthy lawn

651-423-1587 fluegels.com




