FLUEGELS FARM, GARDEN & PET	
GRASS SEED MIXES 2021	

LAWN SEED:	1 TO 4 LBS	5 TO 24 LBS	25 TO 99 LBS	100+ LBS
FLUEGELS SUNNY MIX	\$3.95	\$3.85	\$3.65	\$3.55
FLUEGELS ULTIMATE SUNNY MIX	\$4.25	\$4.15	\$3.95	\$3.85
DELUXE ATHLETIC TURF MIX	\$5.60	\$5.40	\$5.20	\$5.10
CAREFREE LAWN MIX	\$4.15	\$4.05	\$3.85	\$3.75
SHADY LAWN MIX	\$4.40	\$4.30	\$4.10	\$4.00
CONTRACTOR MIX	\$3.85	\$3.65	\$3.45	\$3.35
LOW GROW FESCUE	\$4.75	\$4.55	\$4.35	\$
SALT TOLERANT MIX	\$4.15	\$4.05	\$3.85	\$3.75

Deluxe Athletic Mix:

New Lawn: 2 to 3 lbs. Per 1,000 sq. ft.

Boulevard Lawn Seed Mix:

Contractor Mix

FLUEGEL'S ULTIMATE SUNNY MIX:

#### FLUEGEL'S SUNNY MIX:

New Lawn: 3 to 4 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.

63.80% Park Kentucky Bluegrass
29.50% Jumpstart Kentucky Bluegrass
19.50% Boreal Creeping Red Fescue
29.50% Bonaire Kentucky Bluegrass
14.70% Annual Ryegrass\*
39.00% Manhattan 7 Perennial Ryegrass

# Shady Lawn Seed Mix:

39.42% Bordel Creeping Red Fescue
24.82% Wildhorse Kentucky Bluegrass
24.74% Plateau Perennial Ryegrass
24.84% Moonstruck Kentucky Bluegrass
14.85% Fairmont Chewings Fescue
19.92% Dominator Perennial Ryegrass
9.97% Gladiator Hard Fescue
19.79% Plateau Perennial Ryegrass
9.92% POA Trivialis
9.87% Fargo Kentucky Bluegrass
New Lawn: 3 to 4 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.
New Lawn: 2 to 3 lbs. Per 1,000 sq ft.

#### Carefree Lawn Seed Mix:

34.50% Rhambler Tall Fescue
29.50% Silver Dollar Perennial Ryegrass
16.60% Dominator Perennial Ryegrass
19.60% Action Kentucky Bluegrass
16.55% Fultz II Alkaligrass
14.40% Nanook Hard Fescue
16.52% Moonstruck Kentucky Bluegrass
New Lawn: 4 to 5 lbs. per 1,000 sq. ft.
16.51% Fairmont Chewings Fescue
New Lawn: 4-5 lbs. per 1,000 sq. ft.

### Low Grow Fescue

35% Creeping Red Fescue
24.92% Annual Ryegrass
25% Chewings Fescue
24.85% 98/85 Kentucky Blegrass
15% Hard Fescue
24.84% Boreal Creeping Red Fescue
10% Sheeps Fescue
14.94% Perennial Ryegrass - VNS
10% Annual Ryegrass
9.97% Interlude Perennial Ryegrass
New Lawn: 5-8 lbs. per 1,000 sq. ft.
New Lawn: 4-5 lbs. per 1,000 sq. ft.

# FLUEGELS FARM, GARDEN & PET GRASS SEED 2021

	1 TO 4 LBS	5 TO 24 LBS	25 TO 99 LBS	100+ LBS
CERTIFIED PARK KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS	\$4.35	\$4.15	\$3.95	\$3.75
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS	\$4.05	\$3.85	\$3.65	\$3.55
ANNUAL RYEGRASS	\$2.05	\$1.85	\$1.65	\$1.55
CREEPING RED FESCUE	\$3.70	\$3.60	\$3.50	

### Coverage Rates:

Park Kentucky Bluegrass:

New Lawn: 3 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft. Overseeding:  $1\frac{1}{2}$  lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.

### Perennial Ryegrass:

New Lawn: 5 to 6 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft. Overseeding:  $2\frac{1}{2}$  to 3 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.

## Annual Ryegrass:

New Lawn: 5 to 6 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft. Overseeding: 2  $\frac{1}{2}$  to 3 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.

### Creeping Red Fescue:

New Lawn: 4 to 5 lbs per 1,000 sq. ft. Overseeding: 2 to 2  $\frac{1}{2}$  lbs per 1,000 sq. ft.

#### Lawn Tips:

-Before you decide to plant grass seed, you should "work up the ground" to a depth of 3-6" -Grass seed does not need to be planted more than  $\frac{1}{4}$  of inch into the soil, you do not want to bury grass seed which makes it difficult for the seed to germinate

-Rake to cover seeds with topsoil

-The most important step to remember is to keep your newly planted lawn moist-DO NOT allow the grass seed to dry out! This needs to be done until the grass seed is well established

-Always have a sharp mower blade

-Raise the blade to 2  $\frac{1}{2}$  to 3 inches for mowing in the heat of the summer -Longer grass goes deeper into the photosynthesis process, which encourages deeper root growth -Remember that a regular lawn fertilizing program will promote a healthy lawn

651-423-1587 fluegels.com